TRIPLE CROWN

R-----JARVIS ST 19.0 <0.1
L---- SOLANO AV 19.0 0.2
Continue straight-ahead on ACADEMY RD. 19.2 <0.1
R----- SOLANO CANYON DR 19.2 0.4
L----- PARK ROAD DR 19.6 <O0.1
L----- ANGELS POINT DR 19.6 1.0
Regroup - Elysian Park - Angels Point overlook.
20.6

Continue on ANGELS POINT DR. 20.6 0.4
R----- STADIUM WY 21.0 0.8
L----- RIVERSIDE DR 21.8 2.2
R----- LOS FELIZ BLVD 24.0 1.5
L----- GLENDALE AV 25.5 0.3
R----- PALMER AV 25.8 0.6
R----- ADAMS ST 26.4 1.5

Becomes YORK BLVD
L----- ELLENWOOD DR 27.9 0.2
R-----AVENUE 45 28.1 0.2
L----- PAULHAN AV 28.3 0.1
R-----AVENUE 46 28.4 0.1
L----- ALUMNI AV 28.5 <0.1
R----- CAMPUS RD 28.5 0.3
R----- STRATFORD RD 28.8 0.4
L----- AVENUE 51 29.2 0.4
R----- To stay on AVENUE 51 at "Y" with

TOWNSEND AV. 29.6 0.1
Continue straight-ahead on WILDWOOD DR. 29.7 0.2
L----- LOLETA AV 29.9 0.1
R----- OAK GROVE DR 30.0 0.6
R----- FIGUEROA ST 30.6 0.9
L----- MERIDIAN ST 31.5 0.4
L----- AVENUE 64 31.9 0.5
R----- BURLEIGH DR 32.4 0.2
L----- LAGUNA RD 32.6 0.5
R----- HERMOSA RD (no sign) 33.1 <0.1
L----- SAN MIGUEL RD 33.1 0.1
R----- NITHSDALE RD (to end) 33.2 0.1
L----- SAN RAFAEL AV (no sign) 33.3 0.3
R----- COLORADO BLVD 33.6 0.8
R----- ORANGE GROVE BLVD 34.4 <0.1
L----- GREEN ST 34.4 <O0.1
Finish at Pasadena Elks Lodge. 34.5
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Ride Description:

35 Miles
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.)
Total Next
Miles  Turn
2 2
From Pasadena Elks Lodge on Colorado Blvd
at Orange Grove Blvd,
West on GREEN ST. 0.0 0.1
R----- ORANGE GROVE BLVD 0.1 0.1
L----- COLORADO BLVD 0.2 1.7
L----- FIGUEROA AV 1.9 0.3
R----- YOSEMITE DR 2.2 1.5
L----- EAGLE ROCK BLVD 3.7 1.6
L--—---VERDUGO RD (to end) 5.3 1.1
R----- CAZADOR ST 6.4 <O0.1
L----- CYPRESS AV 6.4 0.4
L----- FUTURE ST 6.8 0.2
R----- KEMPER ST 7.0 <0.1
L----- CLIFF DR (no sign) 7.0 0.4
L----- TACOMA AV 7.4 0.2
L----- ROSEVIEW AV 7.6 0.1
R----- AVENUE 37 7.7 0.1
L----- SAN RAFAEL AV 7.8 0.9
Continue straight-ahead on MOON AV. 8.7 0.2
Continue straight-ahead on CRANE BLVD. 8.9 0.6
L----- At "T" to stay on CRANE BLVD. 9.5 0.2
L---—-- MUSEUM DR 9.7 0.1
Regroup - Southwest Museum at 234 Museum Dr.
9.8

Continue east on MUSEUM DR. 9.8 <0.1
L----- MARMION WY 9.8 0.6
R----- MONTE VISTA ST 10.4 0.3
R----- AVENUE 52 10.7 1.2

Becomes GRIFFIN AV (after crossing

Pasadena Fwy)
L----- MONTECITO DR 11.9 1.6
R----- ROBERTA ST 13.5 0.2
L----- SIERRA ST 13.7 0.5
R----- FLORA AV 14.2 <0.1
L----- LINCOLN PARK AV 14.2 0.5
R----- BROADWAY 14.7 1.2
R----- BROADWAY (at "Y" with N. SPRING

ST) 15.9 1.4
L----- ORD ST 17.3 0.1
Lunch - Philippes on Ord St at Alameda St; (213) 628-
3781. 17.4
From Philippe,
R----- ORD ST 17.4 0.1
R----- N. SPRING ST 17.5 0.2
L----- ALPINE ST 17.7 <O0.1
R----- BROADWAY 17.7 0.8
L--—--—-SOLANO AV 18.5 0.2
L----- AMADOR ST 18.7 0.3

Filename: triple_crown
Revised 3/11/00

Start: Pasadena Elks Lodge (From SR134, off and south-
Orange Grove Blvd, L-Green St to Elks Lodge). 35 miles.
Rolling terrain with numerous steep hills and downdhills.
(Strenuous ride). This ride travels through the Los
Angeles district of Mt. Washington, Montecito Heights
and Elysian Park. Call at for ide
information.




